



August 7, 2014

MERCHANTS BRIDGE WEST APPROACH – ADDENDUM #2

Questions & Answers

1. Question -- Can a subcontractor who performs more than 15% of the total work bid to more than one prime contractor?

Answer – Subcontractors are not defined as “Major Participants” and are not restricted from bidding to multiple Submitters.

2. Question -- In Zone X according to FEMA floodmap, do we need to get USACE permitting?

Answer – No permitting is required by US Army Corps of Engineers.